

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6514/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No. 5791/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

THE SHEVGAON MAHILA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B.Dubey, aDv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. H.Gupta, adv.
Mr. B.K.Sah, adv.Mr. S.S.Shinde, adv.
Mr. R.K.Adsure, adv.Mr. S.Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar , Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the specified time the SLP will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

As far as R.2 is concerned, four weeks' time granted to file counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER